
Franklin County 
 
 
Local Building Inspector:  Greg Owens (county)  Stephen Watson (city) 
Office Phone Number:   502-875-8701   502-352-2102 
        
State Building Inspector:  Christopher Wiggins 
E-mail Address:    christopher.wiggins@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-297-8928 
 
State Manufactured  
Housing Inspector:   Bruce Hall 
E-mail Address:    bruce.hall@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-682-8544 
 
Local Electrical Inspector:  Contact the County Judge Executive’s office or 
       City office where work is to be performed 
 
State Electrical Inspector:  Mike Burke 
E-mail Address:    mike.burke@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-602-8782 
 
State Elevator Inspector:  John Pennington 
E-mail Address:    john.pennington@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    502-226-0124 
 
 
 
HVAC Inspector:   Roger Blevins 
E-mail Address:    roger.blevins@ky.gov 
Phone Number:    859-753-6171 
 
 
 
Plumbing Inspector:   Anthony Lewis 
E-mail Address:    anthonyl@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:       502-370-1778 
 
Office Hours:    Tuesday & Thursday (8 a.m. – 9:00 a.m. EST) 
 
Office Address:    8551 East West Connector                             
       Frankfort, KY 40601    
        
Franklin Co. Health Department 
Environmentalist:   Wes Clark, Kendra Parker, Jennifer Bardoff  
Office Phone Number:   502-564-7382    
Office Address:                          100 East West Connector                             
       Frankfort, KY 40601 
 
Boiler Inspector:   Ben Tate 
E-mail Address:    benjamin.tate@ky.gov 
Cell Phone:    502-604-5072 
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